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VIVEKANAND PRATISHTHAN

3 Pre-Primary Section Year - 2023-24

Gat No. 176, WaghNagar, Jalgaon.425001, [ 0257-2282120
vpenglishmediumschool@yvpjal.org, [} www.vpjal.org.
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Regular school on 1st Saturday (only) for the students, send tiffin & water bottle only.
Students should reach 10 min. before the school timing.
All the students must wear properly washed, clean, ironed prescribed school uniform.

* Attend the school regularly.

* Follow the school discipline.

* Students can wear coloured dress on Wednesday.
* Parents can meetteachers on every 3rd Saturday of the month. (Time 9to 10 am)
 Daily tiffin must contain given Balanced Diet Plan Schedule.

* Wafers, readymade fried food, junk food etc. will not be permitted.

* Don’tsend chocolates on Birthday.
* Sendbooks & note books as per the time table only.
* Label all the things of your ward (ex.- bag, water bag, tiffin, books, note books etc).
* Color Code for Sweater and cap is Navy Blue. Label it with embroidery.

* Parents must pay the fees as per the schedule conveyed.

* Beintouch with school for holistic development of your child.

* Wear ldentity card every day in the school.

» Students shouldn't carry valuable things in school.
* Communicate in English in school premises.

* Parents canvisit"Anvay Counseling Center” on -
Monday, Tuesday and Wednesday. Time :-10 am. To 4 pm.
Venue -Vivekanand Pratishthan English Medium School, Jalgaon.
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We shall overcome
We shall overcome, we shall overcome,
We shall overcome someday;

Oh, deep in my heart, | do believe,
We shall overcome someday.
We’ll walk hand in hand, we’ll walk hand in hand
We’'ll walk hand in hand someday;
Oh, deep in my heart, | do believe,
We’ll walk hand in hand someday.
We are not afraid, we are not afraid
We are not afraid today;

Oh, deep in my heart, | do believe,

imi We are not afraid today.
b SChOOl Tlmlng it We shall live in peace, we shall live in peace
08:00am.to 11 : 00 am We shall live in peace someday;

Oh, deep in my heart, | do believe,
We shall live in peace someday.

R Parents Meeting Schedule 2

1st Term 2nd Term
Sr.No. Std. Date Time Date
1 Nursery 09" June 2023 08:30amto09:30am 01% December 2023
2 Junior KG 26" June 2023 08:30amto09:30am 02™ December 2023
3 Senior KG 27" June 2023 08:30amto09:30am 04" December 2023

®R Parents-Teachers Association Meeting 2

1st Term 2nd Term

Date Time Date
2nd August 2023 08:00am.to09:30am. 4th December 2023
| Life Experiences &
Nursery JrKG SiKG
Sr. Project Month Project Month Project Month
1) | Know Yourself June-Aug. My Family June-July My Society June-August
2) Good Habit August-Oct. Uses of water August - October | Import. of Water | August-October
3) Tree Nove.-Jan. Parts of Tree Nov.- January Features of Trees Nov.- January
4) Animals Jan.-March Animals January -March | Import. of Animals Jan.- March
R Exam Shedule 2
Sr. Exam Date R Anubhuti Shikshan 2
1 1° Unit Test 29" t5 28" A 92023 (Residential Camp For Sr. KG Section) A
2 1" Term 30" Oct. to 8"Nov. 2023 R
3 2" Unit Test 29" Jan. to 2™ Feb. 2024 8"Dec.2023 To B.G. S. School 3.30pm : _" al
, 4 Annual 19™0 29" Mar. 2024 9"Dec. 2023 or Aryan Park t09.30am =\P
| a o = E 1= = — ¥ - r F F ¥ = .. E _H-
: . ] . ~ . .1 it
g3 L . Wl | ; r ; i, ¢y : 1 G _.r, 1
IL JF s ] L ERE S i L. O TN N \ Pkt .L" e e



K

. . ige
r e
s »
R Colour Day =& X2 Balanced Diet Plan 2
Sr. Date Day Colour Day Type of Food Items
1 21stJune 2023 Wednesday Red Mon. Sprouts (Eg. matki, moong Any Sprouts
2 19th July 2023 Wednesday Blue beans, kidney beans, etc.)
3 | 16thAugust2023 | Wednesday Yellow Tue. | Chapati & Leafy Vegetable Any item of leafy
4 20th Sept.2023 | Wednesday Green " (Eg. spinach, fenugreek, cabbage) vegetable.
5 |18th October2023| Wednesday White Wed. Any Favourite Home Any Favorite
6 20th Dec. 2023 Wednesday Pink Made Snacks. Snacks
7 |17thJanuary2024| Wednesday Black (Eg. Poha, Upma, Laddu, Sandwich)
8 21st Feb. 2024 Wednesday Orange Thur Chapati & Pulses Any item of Pulses
9 | 20thMarch2024 | Wednesday | Purple (Eg. tur, moong,harbhara dal,urad dal)
Fri. | Chapati & Any Fruit Vegetable Any item of
(Eg. brinjal, pumpkin, tomato) Fruits vegetable.
‘ Sat. Any Vegetables Paratha -
W Tour Schedule 2
Std Date Theme Place
Nursery| 02/09/2023 | Park/Garden [KumbharKhori
Jr.KG | 04/09/2023 | Animals/Birds | Landorkhori = List Of Celebratlons a
SrKG |08/09/2023 |FloweringPlants| GoShala | [EliBECVASCOINED ST
12/06/2023 Monday Re — opening Day
| List of Holidays 4 21/06/2023 |Wednesday International Yoga Day
28/06/2023 |Wednesday Aashadi Ekadashi
B o) A s CUCEVERN  [03/07/2023 | Monday Guru Pournima
29/06/2023 Thursday | Aashadhi Ekadashi 17/07/2023 Monday Deep Amavasya (Dinvishesh)
15/08/2023 Tuesday | Independence Day | 101/08/2023 | Tuesday |Lo.Tilak Punyatithi (Dinvishesh)
30/08/2023 Wednesday | Rakshabandhan 14/08/2023 | Monday (Independence Day (Dinvishesh)
14/09/2023 Thursday Pola 21/08/2023 | Monday Nag Panchami (Dinvishesh)
19/09/2023 Tuesday Ganesh Chaturthi 29/08/2023 | Tuesday Rakshabandhan
22/09/2023 Friday Gauri Poojan 31/08/2023 | Thursday Bal Swatantrya Din
28/09/2023 Thursday | Anant Chaturdashi 05/09/2023 | Tuesday Teacher’s Day
02/10/2023 Monday Gandhi & Bahadur 07/09/2023 | Thursday Gokul Ashtami
Shastri Jayanti 13/09/2023 |Wednesday Pola & Matru Din
15/10/2023 Sunday Ghatasthapana 20/09/2023 |Wednesday Ganesh Chaturdashi
24/10/2023 Tuesday Dussehra 27/09/2023 | Wednesday Anant Chaturdashi
10 to 26/11/2023 | Fri.to Sun. | Diwali Holidays 29/09/2023 Friday Bhulabai
27/11/2023 Monday | Guru Nanak Jayanti 03/10/2023 | Tuesday M. Gandhi & Shastri Jayanti
25/12/2023 Monday Christmas 16/10/2023 | Monday Ghatsthapana
15/01/2024 Monday Makar Sankranti 23/10/2023 | Monday Dussehra
26/01/2024 Friday Republic Day 27/10/2023 Friday Kojagiri Pournima
19/02/2024 Monday Shiv Jayanti 09/11/2023 | Thursday Diwali Celebration
08/03/2024 Friday Maha Shivratri 30/12/2023 | Saturday Grand Parents Day
25/03/2024 Monday Dhulivandan J 1012/01/24) Tuesday Rang Tarang
09/04/2024 Tuesday GudhiPadwa 20/01/2024 | Saturday Sankrant Haladi Kunkum.
10/04/2024 Wednesday Ramzan Eid 23/01/2024 | Tuesday Subhash C. E.>ose Jayanti
14/04/2024 Sunday Ambedkar Jayanti 25/01/2024 | Thursday Republic Day
: 20/02/2024 | Tuesday Shiv Jayanti
17/04/2024 Wednesday | Ram Navami 07/03/2024 | Thursday Mahashivratri
N 21/04/2024 Sunday Mahavir Jayanti 22/03/2024 | Saturday Holl
01/05/2024 Wednes;:lay Maharashtra Din 08/04/2024 Monday Gudhi Padwa
« Diwali Vacation — 10/11/2023 to 27/11/2023 01/05/2024 | Wednesday Maharashtra Din
« School Re-openlng —28/11/2023 |' K7 "--.i 3 g —




Pre-Primary Section Term wise Syllabus - 2023-24
® Nursery Syllabus =

Subject st Term 2nd Term
] A to Z with Phonics sound with pic., Tracing the | Ato Z with Phonics sound with pic., All strokes in
English strokes on Rangoli, Sand & sand paper Note Book
Alphabet Book :-Page 1t0 32. Alphabet Book:-Page 3310 62.
1 to 10 nos., Pre Concept Big X Small, Tall x | Number Book:-5t059,70&71. 111020 nos.,Pre
Maths Short, Tracing the strokes on Rangoli, Sand & | Concept In X Out & One x More, All strokes in
sand paper Note Book Number Book:- 60 to 69.
Marathi @R —J1E A A Y, 3F 9 q Y, AMSY IO AT &R qG¥q | TR - qra 31 of 31: AT 37 — 9 O 90 AT &R 19T &
firfaor. 7e fiRge gor.
Poem Pg.no.-5te 9 Pg.no.-10to 14
G.K. Integrated Pri. Book :- Pg. No.5to0 34. Integrated Pri. Book :- Pg. No.35t0 67.
Drawing Pg.no.-2to12 Pg.no.-13to 24
< Jr.KG Syllabus =2
Subject st Term 2nd Term
Oral - Aa to Zz with phonic sound. Myself, My | Oral - Aa to Zz with phonic sound. Vegetables,
family, Flowers, Animals, Birds, Colours, Shapes, | fruits name, story, revision
Enalish story. Literacy book - L.no. 1 to 7 & 16 to 25 | Literacy book -L.no.8t0o 15 26 to 40 ( P. no.32
9 (P.No.71t031&56to 71) Pra. book-L.no. 1to 12 | to 55 & 7210 95)
(P. no. 5to 35) Writing :-Aato Ll letters & related | Practice book - L. no.13 to 24 (P. no. 36 to 48)
concept activities. Writing :-Mm to Zz & related concept activities.
Oral -1t030. 1to5 spellings before, after, between | Oral - 11050 no., Spellings-1t010 nos., Concepts.
no. s, concepts. Numeracy Book - L.no. 11018 | Numeracy book -L. no. 19to0 36 (P.no.75t0 121)
(Page no.7to 74) Numeracy Practice Book - Num. pra. book - L. no.17 to 32 (P. no.33 to 64)
Maths L.no. 1to 16.(P. no.5t0 32) Writing - 26 to 50 no's., Spellings - 6 to 10 no's.
Writing : 1 to 25 no.& 1 to 5 no. spellings related | and related concepts.
concepts.
TR - AT 3, & - & A F 3D - 9 90, AT — QT JERT | AVt - TR AT : A A 3N, WO AR - F AT (376 - 9 0,
Marathi oreg. for@mr - @R - A T o, A - T,H,H,9,9,9,H,@ AN | qrae - 3 38R oeq. or@mr -7, 9, 9,1, €, 3, 8,8, U, g, 4, U,
T Ao SRTeied FehedHT. 3idh 9 d 90 W 3TIOT AT2AT FETRI 3RTeiedT FHehedHT. 31 — 99 d 0
Poem P.no. 1to 20 reading Poemno.: 1to 1 0 Page no.- | Phonic rhymes book - P. no. 23 to 51 - reading
53to57 Poemsno.:11t0 20 P.no. 581063
G.K G.K.-L.no.1t0 18 P.no.5t0 26 Generalawareness-L.no.19to 37 P.no. 271048
o General Awareness :-L.no. 1to 16 P.no. 7 to 64 General A.book-L.no.17to 32 P.no.65to 101
Drawing Pageno.1t012 Pageno13to24

< Sr.KG Syllabus =2

Subject S E 2nd Tenm
Oral - Aa to Zz, My Family, Story, Flowers, | Oral - Vegetables, Fruits, Story, Two Three letter
English Animals, Birds, Colours, 2&3 letter words, | words, This, That, Fun Pairs, Revision.
Vowels, One Many. Written - Literacy - L. no.1 to | Written - Literacy L.no. 19 to 30, 3 Letter words,
18,2 & 3 letter words, One many. Rhyming words, One many, On-Under, In-out.
Oral- Revision of 1 to 50 no's, 1 to 20 in words, | Oral - 110100 no's, Reading-21 to 30 no's.
Counting, After, Before, Between no's, Concept. | spelling, 10,20,30,40,50 no's spellings,11 to 20
Maths Writing - Revision (1 to 50), 51 to 70, Spelling-1 to | back word no's,Counting,Concept. Writing - 71 to
25 no's, Backward no's 1 to 10 related concept, | 100 no's,Spelling-26 to 30 (Rev.-1 to 30 in words),
One more, Numeracy -L.no.1t023. Backward no's,Shapes,Greater than less than,
Clock, Concept, Numeracy -L. no. 24 t0 48.
Marathi TR- AT, ASH B A F, 2 &R 9Teg, SATO7 37 - 9T 0. - TR - 3 O A, o - & o o, foramor - Q anfor 3 areRt
9Tea, TR (JTHRI=T) 3O 3ih - 9 d 30.
Phonics PoemsPg.no.-5te9 Pg.no.-10to 14
G.K General awareness Book-L.no.- 110 20 General awareness Book- L.no. -21to 41
o General awareness Project Book- L.no.1to 14 General awareness Project Book -L.no.15t023
Drawing Pg.no.-2to 14 Pg.no.-15t0 24




